

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6609/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2005 in SA No. 1722/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF
MADRAS)

PAPPAYAMMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PALANISWAMY (D) THR. LRS.
(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.v.N.Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr.S. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated at the Bar that respondent No.1 is alive. Let service of notice
be effected on him within four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List after four weeks.

[Meenu Sethi] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

Court Master